
1550

P

P

ELEV

T

A

L

1498

483 (500-1   )

NA

NA

NA

NA

483 (500-1)

CIRCLING

3400

3000

HAWWE

INMOM

ZOPMO

MC PHERSON, KANSAS

MC PHERSON, KANSAS

(MPR)MC PHERSON

38°21'N-97°41'W

L

RNAV (GPS) RWY 18

RW18
180° to

LPV DA

VNAV
LNAV/

LNAV MDA

DA

329 (400-1   )

1980-1
1980-1   

4100

CH

180°

360°

RW18

18
0°

TCH 40

6.1 NM

RW18
1.4 NM to*

LNAV only*

1.4 NM

Holding Pattern
5 NM

1826-1   

3.1 NM

5 NM

3
6
0°1
8
0°

ZOPMO

3
6
0°

1
8
0°

5 NM

MISSED APCH FIX

COTAR
(IAF)

ZUTAL
(IAF)

INMOM
(IF/IAF)

HAWWE
(FAF)

RW18

(5)

090°

3400 NoPT

(5)

270°

3400 NoPT

1
8
0°

3
0
0
0

(6
.1
)

1676

3400

INMOM

090°
270°

3
0
 N

M
 to C

O
TAR

COTAR

4100

090°

3
6
0°

30 N
M
 to
 Z

U
TA

L

ZUTAL

4100

270°

3
6
0°

UNICOM

   
APP CRS

AWOS-3P

Apt Elev

TDZE

Rwy Idg 

180°

5503
1497
1498

119.025

WICHITA APP CON

125.5  306.2

(MPR)MC PHERSON

AL-5698 (FAA)

122.8(CTAF)

RNAV (GPS) RWY 18
WAAS

99505
W18A

REIL Rwys 18 and 36

MIRL Rwy 18-36

22195

TDZE 1497

Orig-A  12NOV15

1
8

1
8

GP 3.00°

3
8
3
8

2029-1 532 (600-1   )7
8

7
8

2120-1 622 (700-1)
2120-1   

622 (700-1   )

3
4

3
4

NA

5
8

3
8

2242

1813

1956

CATEGORY B C DA

R-3601B

MOA

HIGH

SMOKY

MOA

SMOKY

M
30

N toINMOM
(N

o
PT)

DME/DME RNP-0.3 NA. Circling NA to Rwys 8 and 26. 

-17°C (2°F) or above 54°C (130°F).  Baro-VNAV and VDP NA when using Salina altimeter setting.

visibility Cat C     mile.  For uncompensated Baro-VNAV systems, LNAV/VNAV  NA below

feet, LNAV/VNAV DA to 2120 feet and all visibilities     mile; increase all MDA 100 feet and 

When local altimeter setting not received, use Salina altimeter setting: increase LPV DA to 1917 

ZOPMO and hold.

Climb to 4100 direct 

MISSED APPROACH: 

18

8

2
6

36

5
5
0
3
 X
 1

0
0

2502 X 75

X
X

 

 

 
 

  
  

 

 

 

N
C

-2,  22 FEB 2024  to  21 M
AR

 2024 N
C

-2
,  

22
 F

EB
 2

02
4 

 to
  2

1 
M

AR
 2

02
4



1550

P

P

ELEV

UNICOM

   
APP CRS

AWOS-3P

Apt Elev

TDZE

Rwy Idg 

360°

5503
1497
1498

T

A

119.025
WICHITA APP CON

125.5  306.2 L

1498

523 (600-1   )

NA

NA

NA

NA

523 (600-1)

CIRCLING

4100

3000

IMMAK

ZOPMO

INMOM

MC PHERSON, KANSAS

MC PHERSON, KANSAS

(MPR)

(MPR)

MC PHERSON

MC PHERSON

AL-5698 (FAA)

38°21'N-97°41'W

122.8(CTAF)

L

RNAV (GPS) RWY 36

RNAV (GPS) RWY 36

LPV DA

VNAV
LNAV/

LNAV MDA

DA

1747-   250 (300-   )3
4

3
4

2020-1
1
22020-1   
1
2

3400

WAAS

CH 61205

360°

180°

RW36

360°

TCH 45

7.5 NM

RW36
1.5 NM to*

LNAV only*

3 NM 1.5 NM

Holding Pattern
5 NM

AYOTA
(IAF)

IKBAH
(IAF)

ZOPMO
(IF/IAF)

RW36

5 NM

3
6
0° 1
8
0°

3
6
0°

3
0
0
0

(7
.5
)

(5)

090°

4100 NoPT

(5)

270°

4100 NoPT

1
8
0°

3
6
0°

5 NM

INMOM

MISSED APCH FIX

MOA
BISON

MOA
SMOKY

and
MOA

SMOKY HIGH

ZOPMO

4100

270°

090°

4100

AYOTA
090°

1
8
0°

1
8
0°

4100

IKBAH

270°

30 N
M
 to

 IK
B
A

H

W36A

MIRL Rwy 18-36

REIL Rwys 18 and 36

22195

TDZE 1497

RW36
360° to

Orig-A  12NOV15

GP 3.00°

1983-1   486 (500-1   )5
8

5
8

2120-1 622 (700-1)
2120-1   

622 (700-1   )3
4

3
4

INMOM and hold.

Climb to 3400 direct 

MISSED APPROACH: 
NA

1956

1
4

3
8

setting. DME/DME RNP-0.3 NA.  Circling NA to Rwys 8 and 26.

-17°C (2°F) or above 54°C (130°F).  Baro-VNAV and VDP NA when using Salina altimeter 

visibility Cat C     mile.  For uncompensated Baro-VNAV systems, LNAV/VNAV NA below  

feet, LNAV/VNAV DA to 2074 feet and all visibilities     mile; increase all MDA 100 feet and 

When local altimeter setting not received, use Salina altimeter setting: increase LPV DA to 1838 

1813

3000

(VGSI Angle 3.00/TCH 39).
not coincident
VGSI and RNAV glidepath

CATEGORY B C DA

 

3
0
 N

M
 to
 A

YOTA
 

 
 

3

0
 N

M
 to ZOPMO (N

oP
T)

IMMAK
(FAF)

18

8

2
6

36

5
5
0
3
 X
 1

0
0

2502 X 75

X
X

 
 

 

N
C

-2,  22 FEB 2024  to  21 M
AR

 2024 N
C

-2
,  

22
 F

EB
 2

02
4 

 to
  2

1 
M

AR
 2

02
4



1550

P

P

ELEV

UNICOM

116.8    
APP CRS

AWOS-3P

CATEGORY B C DA

Apt Elev

TDZE

Rwy Idg 

1497

NA

NA

NAS-36

CIRCLING

One Minute

Holding Pattern

6 NM 3.8 NM

4000

119.025

WICHITA APP CON

125.5  306.2 L

M
SA
 HUT 25 NM

 

MC PHERSON, KANSAS

MC PHERSON, KANSAS

(MPR)

(MPR)

MC PHERSON

MC PHERSON

AL-5698 (FAA)

38°21'N-97°41'W

122.8  

 

 

  

1
 m
in

IAF

HUTCHINSON

Chan 115

HUT L

TDZE 1497

025°

205°

025°

1498

1498

5503

025°

VOR/DME  HUT

40
00
 N
oPT

4
0
0
0
 N

o
P
T

cr
A
 

4
1
 T

U
H

2
8
00

(6
)

(1
4
)

0
2
5
°

4
0
0
0 
N
o
P
T

116.8  HUT

R-025

HUT HUT  14

BEAHM

REIL Rwys 18 and 36

MIRL Rwy 18-36

2800

4000

HUT  14

OKZUC

(IAF)

HUT  14

JUBVO

(IAF)

from FAF

025° 3.8 NM

0
2
5°

2
0
5°

0
2
5°

TCH 40

3.17°

1744

HUT  20

WILRI

22195

Amdt 6C  07OCT21

VOR RWY 36

VOR RWY 36

1813

3000

crA 41 TUH

HUT  23.8

UKIXE

HUT  23.8

UKIXE

HUT  14

BEAHM

HUT  20

WILRI

115Chan

T

A

HUT  14

BEAHM

(IF/IAF)

R-292

R-07
4

R
-0

2
5

DME required.

BEAHM/14 DME and hold.

to 4000 on HUT VOR/DME R-025 to

MISSED APPROACH:Climbing left turn

4000

10000

HOLD
4000

10000

5
8

1
4and Circling visibility Cat B    SM and Cat C     SM.  

use Salina altimeter setting and increase all MDAs 100 feet; increase S-36

Circling NA to Rwys 8 and 26. When local altimeter setting not received,

662 (700-1)2160-1

663 (700-1)2160-1
663 (700-1   )7

8

662 (700-1   )7
8

2160-178

2160-178

18

8

2
6

36

5
5
0
3
 X
 1

0
0

2502 X 75

X
X

(CTAF)

  

  

1956

N
C

-2,  22 FEB 2024  to  21 M
AR

 2024 N
C

-2
,  

22
 F

EB
 2

02
4 

 to
  2

1 
M

AR
 2

02
4


